Langgan TontonUP & Menang Tiket Konsert CNBLUE Terms and Conditions

1. Organiser & Eligibility

- 1.1. Langgan TontonUP & Menang Tiket Konsert CNBLUE Contest (the "Campaign") is organised by Tonton (the "Organiser").
- 1.2. The Campaign is designed exclusively for new users of Tonton ("Eligible Participants").
- 1.3. The following groups of people shall not be eligible to participate in this Campaign:-
 - 1.3.1. Users who are below the age of 18 years old;
 - 1.3.2. Employees and immediate family members (children, parents, brothers and sisters, including spouses) who are employees of Tonton or its its subsidiaries; and
 - 1.3.3. business partners, agencies and their immediate family members.

2. Period

- 2.1. The Campaign starts on 15th November, 2024 and ends on 30th November, 2024 at 11:59 pm ("Campaign Period").
- 2.2. The Organiser may at its sole and absolute discretion amend the Campaign Period at any time without prior notice. Unless otherwise varied to the contrary by the Organiser, any participation in the Campaign shall be governed by this Terms and Conditions set out herein which shall remain in full force and effect at all times. Entries received outside of the Campaign Period shall be automatically disqualified.

3. How to Participate

3.1. To participate in this Campaign, Eligible Participants must comply with the following conditions:-

Step 1	Eligible Participants must create a Tonton account (https://www.tonton.com.my/)
Step 2	Eligible Participants are required to subscribe to TontonUP for a minimum of 12 months (https://www.bit.ly/tontonkuntoaji)
Step 3	All Entries must be submitted by the stipulated end date and time on their respective Terms & Conditions.
Step 4	Winners will be notified through their email and or phone call which was used to create a Tonton account. Upon receipt of the notification, Winners will receive instructions on how to redeem their concert tickets.

4. Campaign Winner Selection & Announcement

- 4.1. The Organiser, at its own discretion, will select only 40 successful Entries as Winners.
- 4.2. Campaign prize : Premiere Zone (Rock Zone) concert tickets for ten (10) winners, PS2 category concert tickets for twenty (20) winners, and PS3 category concert tickets for ten (10) winners. Other marketing materials that are related to Tonton may be included alongside with the Prize at the discretion of the Organiser.
- 4.3. Selected Winners will be notified through the email of the Campaign posting via Tonton's Instagram handle (@tontonmy) after two (2) working days from the end of the Campaign Period ("Winner Notification"). Upon which the Selected Winners shall respond to Tonton with following details within twenty four (24) hours upon receipt of the Winner Notification :
 - 4.3.1. Full name as per NRIC;
 - 4.3.2. Contact Number;
 - 4.3.3. Email address; and
 - 4.3.4. Minimum 12 months TontonUp Subscription receipt.
- 4.4. Upon receipt of the complete and satisfactory details in paragraph 4.3 by the Organiser, the Organiser will make the necessary arrangements to forward and/or hand the Prize to the Winners within three (3) days.
- 4.5. The Organiser reserves the right to disqualify the selected Winner that fails to adhere to the terms and conditions.
- 4.6. The Organiser has full discretion in determining the Prize for each winner.
- 4.7. The Organiser reserves the right at its absolute discretion to substitute any of the Prizes with alternative Prizes of similar value, at any time without prior notice. All Prizes are given on an "As is" basis and are not exchangeable or sold for cash, credit, other items or voucher in part or in full and are non-transferable to any other person.
- 4.8. In the event that the Winner chooses not to accept a Prize, the Prize shall be forfeited and the Prize will be dealt with according to the absolute discretion of the Organiser.
- 4.9. All Prizes are accepted entirely at the risk of the Winners and are awarded by the Organiser and/or sponsors without any warranty of any kind, express or implied.
- 4.10. The Organiser reserves the absolute right to disqualify any individual that it determines to be tampering with the entry process or the operation of the Campaign or to be acting in breach or potential breach of the Campaign's Terms and Conditions.

5. Right of Organiser

- 5.1. All Entries will be the property of the Organiser and the Eligible Participants will not claim, use, or exploit the Entries for any purpose by any means at any time. By entering the Campaign, each Eligible Participant agrees that the Organiser reserves the right to publish, use the names and/or photographs of the Eligible Participant and/or Winners as material for advertising and/or publicity purposes without payment or prior notice.
- 5.2. By entering the Campaign, each Eligible Participants deemed to have read, understood all the Terms and Conditions of the Campaign and they are fully and unconditionally agreed to be bound by it (as varied or changed).

6. Liablity & Responsibility

- 6.1. By participating in the Campaign, all Eligible Participants agree to defend, indemnify and hold the Organiser harmless from and against any suits, claims, losses, damages and expenses, including reasonable legal fees that may arise from or in connection with the Campaign.
- 6.2. Tonton shall not be responsible for any error, omission, interruption, deletion, defect, delay in operation or transmission, communications line failure, theft or destruction, unauthorized access to, or alteration of, the user or member communications, or any problems or technical malfunction of any telephone network or lines, computer online systems, servers or providers, computer equipment, software, failure of email or players on account of technical problems or traffic congestion on the internet and/or websites.
- 6.3. Tonton, its partners, and its sponsor(s) (if any) will not be held liable in the event of non-receipt or delayed delivery of the notification to the Winner(s).
- 6.4. Tonton makes no warranties or representations whatsoever with respect to the Prize and shall not be responsible nor liable for any problems and/or damage thereto or arising therefrom